

सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखपट्टणम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone



प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखपट्टणम- 530035 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam – 530035 (P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 estt.ccovz-cbec@nic.in

स्थापना आदेश (राजपत्रित) सं. 10/2022(अधीक्षकों) <u>Establishment Order (G.O)No. 10/2022 (SUPERINTENDENTS)</u> <u>दिनांक 27 जून 2022</u> <u>Dated 27 June 2022</u>

In partial modification to EO (GO) No. 05/2022 dated 26.04.2022, Shri Ummed Singh Palawat, Supdt (in-situ), under orders of transfer to Tirupati CGST Commissionerate upon allotment to Visakhapatnam Zone, is hereby posted to Office of the Chief Commissioner of Visakhapatnam Zone on loan basis against the strength of Tirupati CGST Commissionerate with immediate effect and until further orders.

- 2. Shri Ummed Singh Palawat has reported to the Office of the Chief Commissioner of Visakhapatnam Zone in the forenoon of 27.06.2022 upon repatriation from Board's Office. The pay and allowances of the officer would be drawn from Tirupati CGST Commissionerate.
- 3. Necessary entries may be made in relevant records.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Customs and Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

(रुचिन गुप्ता/ Ruchin Gupta)

अपर आयुक्त/Additional Commissioner

[Issued from file GCCO/II/(3)/32/2022-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM Part (1)]

То

The Individual officer

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner / Commissioner of Central Tax, Visakhapatnam CGST / Tirupati CGST / Hyderabad (CCA).
- 2. OSD, FTA Cell, Cus V Section, CBIC, New Delhi
- 3. CAO/PAO of Visakhapatnam/ Tirupati CGST.
- 4. Notice Board/website/Stock file.
- 5. Hindi version follows